#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

#### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\* \* \* \*

In the Matter of

THE APPLICATION OF THE MUHLENBERG COUNTY )
WATER DISTRICT, A WATER DISTRICT ORGANIZED )
PURSUANT TO KRS CHAPTER 74 OF THE KENTUCKY )
REVISED STATUTES FOR A GENERAL ADJUSTMENT )
OF RATES AND REVISION OF RATES FOR SAID )
DISTRICT )

CASE NO. 9019

### ORDER

IT IS ORDERED That Muhlenberg County Water District shall file an original and eight copies of the following information with the Commission with a copy to all parties of record by April 24, 1984. If neither the requested information nor a motion for an extension of time is filed by the stated date, the case may be dismissed.

## Deficiencies In Filing Requirements:

- 1. 807 KAR 5:001 Section 6; Section 6, 4; Section 6, 5; Section 6, 6; Section 6, 7.
- 807 KAR 5:001 Section 9; Section 9, 1(a); Section 9,
   1(c); Section 9, 1(f); Section 9, 2; Section 9, 2(a); Section 9,
   2(c); Section 9, 2(d).

Note: All financial exhibits should be in form and detail as prescribed by the uniform chart of accounts for Class A water utilities.

# Other Information:

- 1. Provide copies of the Water Purchase Contract between Muhlenberg County Water District and Drakesboro, and between Muhlenberg County Water District and Muhlenberg County Water District No. 1.
- 2. Provide present and proposed rates to be charged to these wholesale customers.
- 3. Provide copies of proposals and prices quoted by consultants to conduct leak detection surveys.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky this 10th day of April, 1984.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Secretary